
2 Description
The UDM2826I series is designed for space-constrained or noise-sensitive low-power buck DC-DC converters.
The device uses an inductor-embedded ferrite substrate to reduce radiated EMI noise and conducted noise. It
is encapsulated in a plastic package to enhance mounting reliability.
By adding an output capacitor, it can be used as an LDO alternative. Its low noise and easy-to-use features
ensure reliable power quality.
The device, when set to automatic PFM/PWM switching mode (MODE=L), operates in PFM mode at light loads

The output voltage can be set from 1.0V to 3.3V. For detailed information, please contact us .
6 Electrical Characteristics
6.1 AbsoluteMaximumRatings
Parameter Symbol Range Unit
Input Voltage Vin,EN 6.2 V
Operating Ambient Temperature Ta -40 to +85 ℃
IC Operating Temperature TIC -40 to +105 ℃
StorageTemperature TSTO -40 to +85 ℃
6.2 Electrical Characteristics（Ta = 25℃)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Vin 2.7 3.7 5.5 V
UVLO Voltage UVLO 1.0 1.4 1.8 V
Input Leakage Current Iin-off Vin=3.7V, 0 2 μA
Model Output Voltage Device Specific Features MOQ
UDM2826I1V0K15A 1.0V Standard Types T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2826I1V2K15A 1.2V Standard Types T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2826I1V6K15A 1.6V Standard Types T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2826I1V8K15A 1.8V Standard Types T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2826I2V5K08A 2.5V Standard Types T/R,3000pcs/R
UDM2826I3V3K08A 3.3V Standard Types T/R,3000pcs/R
5 Ordering Information
UDM2826I
EN=0V
Output Voltage Accuracy Vout 1 2.5 %
Output Voltage Range Vout Vin-Vout>0.7V
UDM2826I1V0K15A 0.975 1.000 1.025
V
UDM2826I1V2K15A 1.170 1.200 1.230
UDM2826I1V6K15A 1.560 1.600 1.640
UDM2826I1V8K15A 1.755 1.800 1.845
UDM2826I2V5K08A 2.438 2.500 2.563
UDM2826I3V3K08A 3.218 3.300 3.383
Load Current Range
Overview
Iout
UDM2826I1V0K15A